

Cumann Lúthchleas Gael

CUMANN CHLUAIN DAIMH



Clonduff Gaelic Athletic Club

Affiliated since 1887

CLONDUFF COMMUNITY AND INCLUSION POLICY

POLICY STATEMENT

Clonduff GAA Club enforces the GAA ethos of being a community-based, volunteer-driven amateur organisation promoting Gaelic games, culture and lifelong participation. We live by the vision that everybody has the opportunity to be welcomed to take part in our games and culture, to participate fully, to grow and develop and to be inspired to keep a lifelong engagement with our Association.

The GAA by rule is a non-party political, anti-sectarian and anti-racist organisation. As a club we are committed to the values of respect, tolerance and the vision of a shared future as outlined in the Good Friday Agreement.

COMMUNITY AND INCLUSION

Clonduff GAA Club acknowledges that it plays an important function in developing our local community. We realise the importance of extending a welcoming-hand to all members of our community regardless of:

- gender;
- age;
- religion;
- political opinion;
- race; marital status;
- with, or without dependents;
- with or without a disability.

In order to make our club welcoming to all we have elected designated club personnel with a remit for community development and inclusion <u>Shauna Carvill and Christine Grimes</u>. In order to integrate community development and inclusion into all aspects of club business, all club members will be expected to adhere to the Respect Policy.

Additionally, the following Club Officers will be particularly involved in the community development and inclusion aspects of club business:

- Senior Officers Chairperson, Secretary and Treasurer
- Club-School Liaison Officer
- Healthy Club Officer
- Cultural Officer
- PRO and Communications Officers

DECLARATION

This document has been approved by the Club Executive Committee and serves as the working Community and Inclusion Policy of Clonduff GAA Club.

Clonduff GAA Club commits to ensuring that all activities within the club adhere to the GAA Vision and Ethos.

Clonduff GAA Club commits to working with the Down County Board, Ulster GAA and National GAA in rolling-out programmes which promote inclusivity within our clubs.

Clonduff GAA Club commits to having all its members sign-up to the Respect Policy of the Club.

Pos Mes Gelle Ceers

anila Britis Bhranagain Signed (Cathaoirleach) Date: 11/03/2025

Signed (Rúnaí) Date: 11/03/2025